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Safety Instructions

Read and understand this entire manual before using this product. Keep these
instructions for future reference.
1. Do not use this product near water.
2. This product should be operated only by the type of power source indicated

on the marking label or in this instruction manual.
3. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized plug. A polarized plug has

two blades with one blade wider than the other. This plug will fit into the
power outlet only one way. If you are unable to insert the plug fully into the
outlet, try reversing the plug. If the plug still fails to fit, contact your
electrician.

4. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs,
convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the product.

5. Do not overload wall outlets, extension cords, or integral convenience
receptacles as this can result in a risk of fire or electric shock.

6. Never push objects of any kind into this product through openings as they
may touch dangerous voltage points or short-out parts that could result in a
fire or electric shock. Never spill liquid of any kind on the product.

7. Do not attempt to service this product yourself as opening or removing
covers may expose you to dangerous voltage or other hazards. Refer all
servicing to qualified service personnel.

8. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the equipment warranty.

9. Do not use attachments not recommended by the product manufacturer as
they may cause hazards.

10. A product and cart combination should be moved with care. Quick stops,
excessive force, and uneven surfaces may cause the product and cart
combination to overturn.

11. Slots and openings in the cabinet are provided for ventilation and to ensure
reliable operation of the product and to protect it from overheating. Do not
block or cover these openings.

12. Unplug the product during a lightning storm or when unused for long periods.
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Items in this package

Before throwing away any packaging materials, please check thoroughly and
make sure you find the following items that come along with this package:

• Turntable
• 45 RPM adapter

• Power adaptor

Please contact customer service if there is any accessory missing from

the package. Retain the original packaging materials for exchange or return
purposes.

Specifications

Power: AC power adaptor, DC output 5V 1A

Power consumption: 10W

Speaker: 4Ω, 3W x 2

Turntable speed: 331/3 , 45, 78 RPM

Bluetooth Version: 5.1

Note:
• Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Product Description

1. Turntable Platter
2. Turntable Spindle
3. USB Port
4. 45 RPM Adapter
5. LED Display
6. Record Button
7. PREV Button
8. NEXT Button
9. Mode (Function Button)
10. Tonearm Level

11. Auto-stop Switch
12. Pitch Control
13. Speed Switch
14. Tonearm
15. On/Off Volume Knob
16. Hold Down Clip
17. Headphone Jack
18. RCA Jacks
19. Aux In Jack
20. Power Jack
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Initial Setup
Essential Setup
1. Place the unit on a flat and level surface. The selected location should

be stable and free from vibration.
2. Remove the tie-wrap that is holding the tonearm.
3. Connect AC adaptor to the Power Jack of the unit.

Note: Do not plug the AC power adaptor to power outlet before all the assembly is
completed. Before turning the power on, make sure again all the connection
settings are correct. Always turn off the power when connecting or disconnecting.

Stereo System Connection

RCA Jacks
The RCA Jacks output analog line-level signals and could be connected
directly with a pair of active/powered speakers or the appropriate input of
your stereo system.
The Red plug connects with the Right channel and the White plug
connects with the Left channel.

Note: The RCA Jacks are not designed to be connected directly to the
passive/unpowered speakers. If connected to the passive speakers, the volume level will
be very low.

Aux Input Connection
You can connect an audio device to this unit and play your music through its
speakers. To do this, connect the 3.5mm auxiliary cable between your audio
device and the Aux Jack of this unit and start playing the music.
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Turntable Operation
1. Rotate the On/Off Volume Knob to turn on the power.
2. Press the Mode button to be PH mode.
3. Set the Speed Switch accordingly.
4. Place the record on the turntable. Use the 45 RPM Adapter if necessary.
5. Remove the stylus protector from the stylus assembly.

Note: To avoid stylus damage, make certain the included stylus guard is in place
whenever the turntable is being moved or cleaned.

6. Release the tonearm Hold Down Clip.
Note: when the turntable is not in use, remember to lock back hold down clip.

7. Use the Tonearm Lever to lift the tonearm.
8. Gently move the tonearm over the record where play is desired to begin. Set

the Tonearm Lever back to the down position, the tonearm will descend
slowly onto the record and begin to playback.

9. When the record is finished playing, use the Tonearm Lever again to raise
the tonearm and then return it to the Tonearm Rest. Release the lever to let
the tonearm sit back at its rest. To suspend the playback, repeat the same
steps.

10. Lock the Tonearm Clip to secure the tonearm.

Platter Auto-stop
If the Auto-stop Switch is set to ON position, the platter will stop spinning
automatically when the record plays to the end. In some rare occasion, if the
turntable stops playing before the end of the record, set the switch to OFF
position the turntable should overcome this issue.

Pitch Control

The turntable speed can be increased or decreased by approximately 10% by
rotating the Pitch Control Knob. To increase the speed, turn the Pitch Control
Knob clockwise. To decrease the speed, turn the knob counterclockwise.
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Bluetooth Operation
1. Press the MODE button on BT mode, and the “BT” starts blinking, it is

ready for pairing.
2. Turn on the Bluetooth feature of your audio device, search for

“RS4001790” and pair.
3. Once your device is successfully paired with the unit, you will hear a

short confirmation sound from the unit, and “BT” stops blinking.
4. Play and stream music from your device to the unit.
Note: Bluetooth version – 5.1

Bluetooth Output Operation

This turntable features Bluetooth output which is a device that transmits audio
from this turntable to another Bluetooth device such as a wireless Bluetooth
headphones, Bluetooth speakers, or other Bluetooth-receiving devices.

1. Place the audio device that supports Bluetooth technology as close to your
turntable as possible.

2. Press the MODE button to set the turntable’s function to BTT mode
3. Set the device that you would like to connect to pairing mode.
4. Your turntable will connect automatically to your audio device once they are

both in pairing mode.
Note: If pairing is unsuccessful, make sure your audio device is not paired/connected to
another Bluetooth device.
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USB Operation

A. USB PLAYBACK
1. Plug your USB memory to the USB port.
2. Press the MODE button to USB mode, it will play the first track

automatically after a few seconds. The display screen will show the time
of the song that playing.

3. You can play your MP3 music or recorded vinyl music. (file format: MP3
or WMA)

4. Press the PREV or NEXT button to jump to the previous or next track.
5. Press and hold the PREV or NEXT button to fast forward or fast back.

B. USB RECORD
1. Plug your USB memory to the USB port.
2. When playing at the mode PH/AUX/BT, press the REC button to start

recording, and “REC” will show on the display.
3. Press the REC button again to stop the recording, and the “REC” will

disappear from the display.
4. Press the MODE to USB mode and press the “REC” + “PREV” button to

play the music that is recording.
5. The recorded songs are ordered by default after the last one

Note: make sure the USB memory is on the USB port during this operation.
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Needle Replacement
Removing Needle
1. Gently pull down the front edge of the needle.
2. Pull the needle forward.
3. Pull out and remove.

Installing Needle
1. Position the needle with its tip facing down.

2. Line up the back of the needle with the cartridge.

3. Insert the needle with its front end at a downward angle and gently lift the
front of the needle upward until it snaps into place.

Turntable Maintenance

1. Do not touch the stylus tip with your fingers. Avoid bumping the stylus on the
turntable mat or a record’s edge.

2. Clean the stylus frequently with a soft brush with a back-to-front motion only.

3. Clean the records to get rid of dust or grease with a record cleaning brush
and record cleaning solution.

4. Clean the turntable lid and turntable cabinet with a slightly damped microfiber
cloth.
Note: Do not use a cleanser that contains alcohol, benzene, or any other harsh
chemicals, that might damage the paint and finish of the turntable.
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Troubleshooting

There is no power
• The power adaptor is not connected correctly.

• No power at the power outlet.

• Use the wrong adapter instead of the original one included.

• Power button is not turned on, turn the volume/ON/OFF button clockwise to
turn it on.

Power is on, but the platter does not turn
• The turntable’s drive belt has slipped off.

• An aux-in cable is plugged into the aux-in jack, and unplug it

The turntable is spinning, but there is no sound, or sound not loud enough
• Stylus protector is still on.

• The tone arm is lifted by the lever.

• Headphone is plugged in.

My record is skipping.
• Change vinyl records or clean the vinyl records’ grooves properly.
• The needle is not in the middle of the stylus or broken, replace it.
• Make sure that the record player is on the flat surface

USB Recording not working
• USB flash drive has little room for storage
• USB is pulled out when recording is going
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FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for com

pliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B

digital device, under Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provid

e reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. Th

is equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not in

stalled and used under the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio c

ommunications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in

a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio

or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the f

ollowing measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the

following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that

may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncont

rolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimu

m distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.
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Instrucciones de seguridad

Lea y comprenda todo este manual antes de usar este producto. Guarde estas
instrucciones para futuras consultas.
1. No utilice este producto cerca del agua.
2. Este producto debe funcionar únicamente con el tipo de fuente de alimentación
indicado en la etiqueta de marcado o en este manual de instrucciones.
3. No anule el propósito de seguridad del enchufe polarizado. Un enchufe polarizado
tiene dos clavijas con una clavija más ancha que la otra. Este enchufe encajará en la
toma de corriente de una sola vía. Si no puede insertar el enchufe completamente en
el tomacorriente, intente invertir el enchufe. Si el enchufe sigue sin encajar, póngase
en contacto con su electricista.
4. Proteja el cable de alimentación para que no se pise ni se pellizque,
especialmente en los enchufes, los receptáculos de conveniencia y el punto donde
salen del producto.
5. No sobrecargue los tomacorrientes de pared, los cables de extensión o los
receptáculos de conveniencia integrales, ya que esto puede resultar en un riesgo de
incendio o descarga eléctrica.
6. Nunca introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en este producto a través de las aberturas,
ya que pueden tocar puntos de voltaje peligrosos o cortocircuitar piezas que podrían
provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica. Nunca derrame líquido de ningún tipo
sobre el producto.
7. No intente reparar este producto usted mismo, ya que al abrir o retirar
Las cubiertas pueden exponerlo a altos voltajes u otros peligros. Refiera todo el
servicio a personal de servicio calificado.
8. Los cambios o modificaciones a esta unidad que no estén expresamente
aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la garantía del
equipo.
9. No utilice accesorios no recomendados por el fabricante del producto, ya que
pueden causar peligros.
10. La combinación de tornamesa y estuche debe moverse con cuidado. Las paradas
bruscas, la fuerza excesiva y las superficies irregulares pueden hacer que la
tornamesa y estuche puedan volcarse.
11. Las ranuras y aberturas en el gabinete están provistas para ventilación y para
garantizar un funcionamiento confiable del producto y protegerlo del
sobrecalentamiento. No bloquee ni cubra estas aberturas.
12. Desenchufe el producto durante una tormenta eléctrica o cuando no se utilice
durante períodos prolongados.
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Artículos de este paquete

Antes de tirar cualquier material de embalaje, verifique minuciosamente y
asegúrese de encontrar los siguientes artículos que vienen con este
paquete:

•Tocadiscos
• Adaptador de 45 RPM

• Adaptador de corriente

Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente si falta algún
accesorio en el paquete.
Conserve los materiales de embalaje originales para fines de cambio o
devolución.

Características técnicas

Alimentación: adaptador de alimentación de CA, salida de CC 5V 1A

Consumo de energía: 10W

Altavoz: 4Ω, 3W x 2

Velocidad de la plataforma giratoria: 331/3 , 45, 78 RPM

Versión de Bluetooth: 5.1

Nota:
• El diseño y las especificaciones están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso.
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Descripción del producto

1. Plato giratorio
2. Husillo de plataforma giratoria
3. Puerto USB
4. Adaptador de 45 RPM
5. Pantalla LED
6. Botón de grabación
7. Botón PREV
8. Botón NEXT
9. Modo (botón de función)
10. Nivel del brazo

11. Interruptor de parada automática
12. Control de tono
13. Interruptor de velocidad
14. Brazo
15. Perilla volumen / encendido
16. Sujete el clip
17 Conector para auriculares
18 Conectores RCA
19. Conector de entrada auxiliar
20 Conector de alimentación
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Configuración inicial
Configuración esencial
1. Coloque la unidad sobre una superficie plana y nivelada. La ubicación

seleccionada debe ser estable y estar libre de vibraciones.
2. Retire la abrazadera que sujeta el brazo.
3. Conecte el adaptador de CA a la toma de alimentación de la unidad.

Nota: No conecte el adaptador de alimentación de CA a la toma de corriente antes de
que todo el conjunto esté conectado. Antes de encender la alimentación, asegúrese de
que todos los ajustes de conexión sean correctos. Apague siempre la alimentación
cuando conecte o desconecte.

Conexión del sistema estéreo
Conectores RCA

Los conectores RCA emiten señales analógicas de nivel de línea y se
pueden conectar directamente con un par de altavoces activos/alimentados o
con la entrada adecuada de su sistema estéreo.
El enchufe rojo se conecta con el canal derecho y el enchufe blanco se
conecta con el canal izquierdo.

Nota: Las tomas RCA no están diseñadas para conectarse directamente a los altavoces
pasivos/sin alimentación. Si conecta a los altavoces pasivos, el nivel de volumen será
muy bajo.

Conexión de entrada auxiliar
Puede conectar un dispositivo de audio a esta unidad y reproducir su música
a través de sus altavoces. Para ello, conecte el cable auxiliar de 3,5 mm
entre su dispositivo de audio y la toma auxiliar de esta unidad y comience a
reproducir la música.
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Operación de la plataforma giratoria
1. Gire la perilla de volumen de encendido / apagado para encender.
2. Presione el botón Mode para estar en modo PH.
3. Configure el interruptor de velocidad en consecuencia.
4. Coloque el disco en el tocadiscos. Utilice el adaptador de 45 RPM si es
necesario.
5. Retire el protector de la aguja del conjunto de la aguja del tocadiscos.

Nota: Para evitar daños en la aguja del tocadiscos, asegúrese de que el
protector de la aguja incluido esté en su lugar siempre que se mueva o limpie el
tocadiscos.

6. Suelte el clip de sujeción del brazo.
Nota: cuando el plato giratorio no esté en uso, recuerde bloquear el clip de sujeción.

7. Utilice la palanca del brazo para levantar el brazo.
8. Mueva suavemente el brazo sobre el disco donde se desea que comience la

reproducción. Vuelva a colocar la palanca del brazo en la posición hacia
abajo, el brazo descenderá lentamente en el disco y comienza a
reproducirse.

9. Cuando el disco termine de reproducirse, use la palanca del brazo
nuevamente para levantar el brazo y luego devuélvalo al soporte del brazo.
Suelte la palanca para dejar que el brazo se asiente en su reposo. Para
suspender la reproducción, repita los mismos pasos.

10. Bloquee el clip del brazo para asegurar el brazo.

Parada automática del plato
Si el interruptor de parada automática está en la posición ON, el plato dejará
de girar automáticamente cuando el disco se reproduce hasta el final. En raras
ocasiones, si el tocadiscos deja de sonar antes del final del disco, coloque el
interruptor en la posición OFF del tocadiscos debería superar este problema.

Control de tono

La velocidad de la plataforma giratoria se puede aumentar o disminuir en
aproximadamente un 10% girando la perilla de control de tono. Para
aumentar la velocidad, gire la perilla de control de tono en el sentido de las
agujas del reloj. Para disminuir la velocidad, gire la perilla en sentido
contrario a las agujas del reloj.
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Funcionamiento Bluetooth
1. Presione el botón MODE en el modo BT y el "BT" comenzará a

parpadear, está listo para el emparejamiento.
2. Encienda la función Bluetooth de su dispositivo de audio, busque

"RS4001790" y empareje.
3. Una vez que su dispositivo se haya emparejado correctamente con la

unidad, escuchará un breve sonido de confirmación de la unidad y "BT"
dejará de parpadear.

4. Reproduzca y transmita música desde su dispositivo a la unidad.
Nota: Versión de Bluetooth: 5.1

Operación de salida Bluetooth

Este tocadiscos cuenta con salida Bluetooth, que es un dispositivo que
transmite audio desde este tocadiscos a otro dispositivo Bluetooth, como un
Bluetooth inalámbrico auriculares, altavoces Bluetooth u otros dispositivos
receptores de Bluetooth.

1. Coloque el dispositivo de audio compatible con la tecnología Bluetooth lo
más cerca posible de su tocadiscos.

2. Presione el botón MODE para configurar la función del tocadiscos
en modo BTT
3. Configure el dispositivo que desea conectar al modo de emparejamiento.
4. Su tocadiscos se conectará automáticamente a su dispositivo de audio una

vez que ambos estén en modo de emparejamiento.
Nota: Si el emparejamiento no se realiza correctamente, asegúrese de que su
dispositivo de audio no esté emparejado o conectado a otro dispositivo Bluetooth.
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Operación USB

A. REPRODUCCIÓN USB
1. Conecte su memoria USB al puerto USB.
2. Presione el botón MODE para el modo USB, reproducirá la primera pista

automáticamente después de unos segundos. La pantalla mostrará la
hora de la canción que se está reproduciendo.

3. Puede reproducir su música MP3 o música grabada en vinilo. (formato
de archivo: MP3 o WMA)

4. Presione el botón PREV o NEXT para saltar a la pista anterior o
siguiente.

5. Mantenga presionado el botón PREV o NEXT para avanzar o retroceder
rápidamente.

B. GRABAR A UNA MEMORIA USB
1. Conecte su memoria USB al puerto USB.
2. Cuando reproduzca en el modo PH / AUX / BT, presione el botón REC

para comenzar a grabar y se mostrará "REC" en la pantalla.
3. Presione el botón REC nuevamente para detener la grabación y el

"REC" desaparecerá de la pantalla.
4. Presione el modo MODE a USB y presione el botón "REC" + "PREV"

para reproducir la música que se está grabando.
5. Las canciones grabadas se ordenan por defecto después de la última

Nota: asegúrese de que la memoria USB esté en el puerto USB durante esta
operación.
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Reemplazo de aguja
Extracción de la aguja
1. Tire suavemente hacia abajo del borde frontal de la aguja.
2. Tire de la aguja hacia adelante.
3. Tire y retírelo.

Instalación de la aguja
1. Coloque la aguja con la punta hacia abajo.

2. Alinee la parte posterior de la aguja con el cartucho.

3. Inserte la aguja con su extremo delantero en un ángulo hacia abajo y
levante suavemente la parte delantera de la aguja hacia arriba hasta que
encaje en su lugar.

Mantenimiento de la plataforma giratoria

1. No toque la punta de la aguja del tocadiscos con los dedos. Evite golpear la
aguja del tocadiscos contra el tapete del tocadiscos o el borde de un disco.

2. Limpie la aguja del tocadiscos con frecuencia con un cepillo suave con un
movimiento de atrás hacia adelante solamente.

3. Limpie los discos para eliminar el polvo o la grasa con un cepillo limpiador
de discos y una solución limpiadora de discos.

4. Limpie la tapa del plato giratorio y el gabinete del plato giratorio con un paño
de microfibra ligeramente humedecido.
Nota: No utilice un limpiador que contenga alcohol, benceno o cualquier otro
producto químico agresivo que pueda dañar la pintura y el acabado del plato
giratorio.
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Solución de problemas

No hay energía
• El adaptador de corriente no está conectado correctamente.

• No hay energía en la toma de corriente.

• Utiliza el adaptador incorrecto en lugar del original incluido.

• La perilla de encendido no está en la posición de encendido, gire el botón de
volumen / encendido / apagado en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para
encenderlo.

La alimentación está encendida, pero el plato no gira
• La correa de transmisión de la plataforma giratoria se ha deslizado.

• Se conecta un cable de entrada auxiliar a la toma de entrada auxiliar y
desconéctelo

El tocadiscos está girando, pero no hay sonido, o el sonido no es lo
suficientemente fuerte
• El protector de la aguja del tocadiscos sigue puesto.

• El brazo esta levantado mediante la palanca.

• Los auriculares están enchufados.

Mi reproducción está saltando.
• Cambie los discos de vinilo o limpie bien las ranuras de los discos de vinilo.
• La aguja no está en el centro de la aguja del tocadiscos o si está rota,
reemplácela.
• Asegúrese de que el tocadiscos esté sobre una superficie plana

La grabación USB no funciona
• La memoria USB tiene poco espacio para el almacenamiento
• El USB se extrae cuando se está grabando
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Declaración de la FCC

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte

responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar

el equipo. Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un

dispositivo digital de Clase B, según la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos

límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra

interferencias dañinas en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera usos y

puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza según las

instrucciones, puede causar interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones por

radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en

una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias dañinas en la

recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar apagando y

encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la

interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

- Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

-Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que

El receptor está conectado.

-Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener
ayuda

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. El

funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:

(1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas, y

(2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las

interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación de la FCC

establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe instalarse y

operarse con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.


